NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of January 9, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5021, as Amended – A Resolution Expressing Concern with the Ore Trucking Proposal for the Manh Choh Mine Project. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Resolution No. 5042 – A Resolution Allocating Discretionary Funds from the Room Rental Tax in the Amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$350,000). Introduced by Council Member Marney.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular City Council Meeting of January 23, 2023:

Resolution No. 5037 – A Resolution Adopting a City of Fairbanks Diversity Action Plan. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK